Operating Instructions
 Float Switch, model S12, S18, S48, SS12, SS18,
SP12, SP20, F50, F70
FLS-SAF, ELS-SAF
EN
S12
Stainless steel version, flanged
1

DIP: Dust-ignitionproof for Class II/III, Division 1, Groups E, F and G
24  KSR KUEBLER Operating Instructions Float Switch – S / SS / SP / F / FLS / ELS
Type code S, SS, SP
Field-No. Code Description
Basic type
1
S Standard design
SS Sanitary design
SP Plastic design
OD Guide tube
2 nn OD Guide tube in mm (2 digits)
Number of switches
3 a 1 to 4
Material of construction (wetted parts)
4 b
S = SS 316Ti L = SS 316L
C = Hastelloy C B = Hastelloy B
T = Titanium V = PVC
P = PP K = Kynar (PVDF)
Length
5 ccc Length in full inches (3 digits)
Connection size and type
6 ddd
NPT thread
N05 = 1/2 NPT N75 = 3/4 NPT
N10 = 1 NPT N15 = 1.5 NPT
N20 = 2 NPT NAD = 1/2 NPT adjustable
Flange ASME B16.5
F10 = 1" F15 = 1.5"
F20 = 2" F25 = 2.5"
F30 = 3" F40 = 4"
F50 = 5" F60 = 6"
BSP thread
G05 = BSP 1/2 G75 = BSP 3/4
G10 = BSP 1 G15 = BSP 1.5
G20 = BSP 2
KSR KUEBLER Operating Instructions Float Switch – S / SS / SP / F / FLS / ELS 25
Field-No. Code Description
Connection rating
7 e
A = Flange Class 150
B = Flange Class 300
C = Flange Class 600
D = Thread
Electrical housing
8 f
4 = Aluminium
7 = Aluminium XP
8 = Stainless steel XP
Switch temperature rating
9 g
S = -40°C to +148°C (-40°F to +300°F)
L = -184°C to +148°C (-300°F to +300°F)
H = -40°C to +343°C (-40°F to +650°F)
26  KSR KUEBLER Operating Instructions Float Switch – S / SS / SP / F / FLS / ELS
Type code F
Field-No. Code Description
Basic type
1
F50 Chamber OD 70 mm
F70 Chamber OD 60 mm (NS 2")
Number of switches
2 a 1 to 4
Material of construction (wetted parts)
3 b
S = SS 316Ti L = SS 316L
C = Hastelloy C B = Hastelloy B
T = Titanium
Chamber construction class
4 c
A = Class 150 B = Class 300
K = KSR commercial design
Connection size and type
5 ddd
NPT thread
N05 = 1/2 NPT N75 = 3/4 NPT
N10 = 1 NPT NAD = 1/2 NPT adjustable
Flange ASME B16.5
F10 = 1" F15 = 1.5
F20 = 2" F25 = 2.5"
F30 = 3" F40 = 4"
F50 = 5" F60 = 6"
BSP thread
G05 = BSP 1/2 G75 = BSP 3/4
G10 = BSP 1
Connection rating
6 e
A = Flange Class 150
B = Flange Class 300
C = Flange Class 600
D = Thread
Electrical housing
8 f
4 = Aluminium
7 = Aluminium XP
8 = Stainless steel XP
Float selection
9 g
S = Stainless steel S.G. 0.72
T = Titanium S.G. 0.67
KSR KUEBLER Operating Instructions Float Switch – S / SS / SP / F / FLS / ELS 27
Type code FLS
Field-No. Code Description
Basic type
1 FLS Float switch
Material of construction (wetted parts)
2 S
Metal
SS 316Ti, SS 316L,
Titanium
Hastelloy C, Hastelloy B
Electrical connection
3 A Housing with terminals
Approval
4 F XP, DIP
Type code ELS
Field-No. Code Description
Basic type
1 ELS Chambered float switch
Material of construction (wetted parts)
2 S
Metal
SS 316Ti, SS 316L,
Titanium
Hastelloy C, Hastelloy B